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SEIR Circulation List 

Rebecca Tepper  
Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs (EEA) 
Attn: MEPA Office 
100 Cambridge Street, Suite 900  
Boston, MA 02114 

Tori Kim, Director 
MEPA Office 
100 Cambridge Street, Suite 900 (9th Floor) 
Boston, MA 02114 
 
María Belén Power 
Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs (EEA) 
100 Cambridge Street, Suite 900  
Boston, MA 02114 
 
MEPA@mass.gov  (Email only) 

 

Department of Environmental  
Protection* 

Boston Office 

Commissioner’s Office 
One Winter Street 
Boston, MA 02108 

helena.boccadoro@mass.gov 

 

MassDEP Southeastern Regional 
Office* 

Attn:  MEPA Coordinator  
20 Riverside Drive 
Lakeville, MA 02347 

 
 george.zoto@mass.gov 
 
jonathan.hobill@mass.gov 
  

 

Massachusetts Natural 
Heritage and Endangered 
Species Program 

Division of Fisheries & Wildlife 
1 Rabbit Hill Road 
Westborough, MA 01581 
 
melany.cheeseman@mass.gov 
  
emily.holt@mass.gov  
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mailto:helena.boccadoro@mass.gov
mailto:george.zoto@mass.gov
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Massachusetts Bay Transit 
Authority 

Attn: MEPA Coordinator 
10 Park Plaza, 6th Fl, 
Boston, MA 02116-3966 
 
MEPAcoordinator@mbta.com  
 

Massachusetts Department of 
Public Health 

Director of Environmental Health 
250 Washington Street 
Boston, MA 021115 
 
DPHToxicology@State.MA.US  
 

Massachusetts Department of 
Public Utilities 

c/o Environmental MEPA 
Review 
1 South Station, 5th Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 
 
Siting.Board@mass.gov 
andrew.greene@mass.gov  
geneen.bartley@mass.gov 

Massachusetts Department of 
Transportation-Boston 
 
Public/ Private Development Unit 
10 Park Plaza, Suite #4150 
Boston, MA 02116 
MassDOTPPDU@dot.state.ma.us 

Massachusetts Department of 
Transportation-District Office* 

District #5 
Attn:  MEPA Coordinator 
1000 County St. 
Taunton, MA 02780 
Cindy.McConarty@dot.state.ma.us  
David.Mohler@dot.state.ma.us  
 

Massachusetts Historical 
Commission 

The MA Archives Building 
220 Morrissey Boulevard 
Boston, MA 02125 
 

Mail a hard copy of the filing 

Southeastern Regional Planning & 
Economic Development District 

88 Broadway  
Taunton, MA 02780 

info@srpedd.org 

Fall River Planning Board 

One Government Center, Room 
534 
Fall River, MA 02722 

planning@fallriverma.org 

Fall River Conservation 
Commission 

One Government Center, Room 
534 
Fall River, MA 02722 
 
conservation@fallriverma.org 
 

Fall River Board of Health 

One Government Center, Room 431 
Fall River, MA 02722 

healthdepartment@fallriverma.org  

Fall River City Council 

One Government Center, Room 
221 
Fall River, MA 02722 
 
city_council@fallriverma.org 

Department of Energy 
Resources 
 
Attn: MEPA Coordinator 
100 Cambridge Street, 10th 
floor 
Boston, MA 02114 
 
paul.ormond@mass.gov 
  
brendan.place@mass.gov 
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Somerset Planning Board 

Somerset Planning Board 
Attn: Gary Simons, Chair 
Town Hall 
140 Wood Street  
Somerset, MA 02726 
gsimons@town.somerset.ma.us  
 

Somerset Conservation 
Commission 

Somerset Conservation 
Commission 
Attn: Timothy Turner, Agent  
Town Hall 
140 Wood Street 
Somerset, MA 02726 
tturner@town.somerset.ma.us  

Somerset Board of Health 

Town Hall, Room #22-2nd Floor 
140 Wood Street 
Somerset, MA 02726 
 
Mail hard copy 

Somerset Board of Selectmen 

Somerset Board of Selectmen 
Attn: Lorne Lawless, Chair 
Town Hall 
140 Wood Street 
Somerset, MA 02726 
pramos@town.somerset.ma.us  
mllawless@town.somerset.ma.us 

Coastal Zone Management* 

Attn: Project Review Coordinator 
251 Causeway Street, Suite 800 
Boston, MA 02114 
robert.boeri@mass.gov 
  
patrice.bordonaro@mass.gov  

Division of Marine Fisheries* 

DMF-South Shore 
Attn: Environmental Reviewer  
836 South Rodney French Blvd. 
New Bedford, MA 02744 
DMF.EnvReview-
South@mass.gov  
John.logan@mass.gov 

MEPA- Environmental Justice 
 
MEPA Office  
Attn: EEA EJ Director  
100 Cambridge Street, Suite 
MEPA-EJ@mass.gov 

Somerset Public Library 
 
1464 County Street 
Somerset, MA 02726 
somersetpl@sailsinc.org 
 

Fall River Public Library 
 
104 North Main Street 
Fall River, MA 02720 
lverville@sailsinc.org  
 

* Interested Party and Commenters on the EENF 

 

Environmental Justice Community-Based Organizations 
 

Groundwork South Coast 
 
Maura Valdez, Executive Director 
mramsey@groundworksouthcoast.o
rg 

Unitarian Universalist Mass 
Action Network 
 
Clair B. W. Muller, Movement 
Building Director 
claire@uumassaction.org 

Mass Climate Action Network 
 
Sarah Dooling, Executive 
Director 
sarah@massclimateaction.net 

Coalition for Social Justice 
 
Sabrina Davis, Fall River Organizer 
Sab.cndavis@gmail.com 

Clean Water Action 
 
Cindy Luppi, New England Director 
cluppi@cleanwater.org 

Conservation Law Foundation 
 
Johannes Epke, Staff Attorney 
jepke@clf.org 

Mass River Alliance 
 
Julia Blatt, Executive Director 
danielledolan@massriversalliance.or
g juliablatt@massriversalliance.org 
 

Sierra Club MA 
 
Deb Pasternak, Director, MA 
Chapter 
deb.pasternak@sierraclub.org 

Community Action Works 
 
Sylvia Broude, Executive 
Director 
sylvia@communityactionworks.
org 
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Neighbor to Neighbor 
 
Elvis Mendez, Associate Director 
elvis@n2nma.org 
 

Appalachian Mountain Club 
 
Heather Clish, Director of 
Conservation & Recreation Policy 
hclish@outdoors.org 

Healthcare without Harm 
 
Winston Vaughan, Director of 
Climate Solutions 
wvaughan@hcwh.org 

Environment Massachusetts 
 
Ben Hellerstein, MA State Director 
ben@environmentmassachusetts.or
g 

Mass Audubon 
 
Heidi Ricci, Director of Policy 
hricci@massaudubon.org 

Chappaquiddick Tribe of the 
Wampanoag Nation 
 
Alma Gordon, President 
tribalcouncil@chappaquiddick-
wampanoag.org 

Massachusetts Commission on 
Indian Affairs (MCIA) 
 
John Peters, Jr., Executive Director 
john.peters@mass.gov 

The Trust for Public Land 
 
Kelly Boling, MA & RI State 
Director 
kelly.boling@tpl.org 

Nipmuc Nation (Hassanamisco 
Nipmucs)  
 
Cheryll Toney Holley, Chair 
crwritings@aol.com 

Chaubunagungamaug Nipmuck 
Indian Council 
 
Kenneth White, Council Chairman 
acw1213@verizon.net 

Browning the GreenSpace 
 
Kerry Bowie, Board President 
kerry@msaadapartners.com 

Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe 
 
Brian Weeden, Chair 
Brian.Weeden@mwtribe-
nsn.gov 

Herring Pond Wampanoag Tribe 
 
Melissa Ferretti, Chair 
melissa@herringpondtribe.org 

The Trustees of Reservations 
 
Linda Orel, Director of Policy 
lorel@thetrustees.org 

Pocassett Wampanoag Tribe 
 
Cora Pierce 
Coradot@yahooe.com 

Chappaquiddick Tribe of the 
Wampanoag Nation, Whale Clan 
 
Patricia D.Rocker, Council Chair 
rockerpatriciad@verizon.net 

Environmental League of MA 
 
Nancy Goodman, Vice President 
for Policy 
ngoodman@environmentalleague
.org 

Massachusetts Tribe at 
Ponkapoag 
 
Elizabeth Soloman 
Solomon.Elizabeth.e@gmail.co
m 

North American Indian Center of 
Boston 
 
Raquel Halsey, Executive Director 
rhalsey@naicob.org 

E4TheFuture 
 
Pat Stanton 
pstanton@e4thefuture.org 

Mass Land Trust Coalition 
 
Robb Johnson, Executive 
Director 
robb@massland.org 

Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head 
(Aquinnah) 
 
Bettina Washington, Tribal Historic 
Preservation Officer 
thpo@wampanoagtribe-nsn.gov 
 

Ocean River Institute  
 
Rob Moir, Executive Director 
rob@oceanriver.org 

  
 

 




